505124557 10/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5171319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VLADIMIR DMITRIYEVICH PONOMAREV	09/25/2018
DMITRII MAKSIMOVICH PONOMAREV	10/02/2018
SERGEI VLADIMIROVICH DROZHILKIN	09/28/2018
NIKOLAY NIKOLAYEVICH MIKHAYLOV	09/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECHO SMARTLAB LLC.
Street Address: 2350 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD, SITE 340	
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16150695	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-9812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5619899811

Email: ptoboca@fggbb.com

FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4800 N. FEDERAL HIGHWAY, SUITE B306

Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9242-P0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSE GUTMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jose Gutman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=9242-P0001_Assignment_10-03-18#page1.tif source=9242-P0001 Assignment 10-03-18#page2.tif source=9242-P0001_Assignment_10-03-18#page3.tif

source=9242-P0001_Assignment_10-03-18#page4.tif	
source=9242-P0001_Assignment_10-03-18#page5.tif	
source=9242-P0001_Assignment_10-03-18#page6.tif	
source=9242-P0001_Assignment_10-03-18#page7.tif	
source=9242-P0001_Assignment_10-03-18#page8.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

Echo SmartLab LLC 2350 Mission college Blvd, Site 340, Santa Clara, CA 95054

and **Echo SmartLab LLC.** desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore relating to:

Title of Invention for United States Patent:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VOICE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN SENDER USERS, RECIPIENT USERS AND EXTERNAL NETWORK ENTITIES

as set forth in United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inven by each inventor signature below, and further identified by Attorney Docket No.: 92		icated
(<u>select one</u>): ⊠ executed concurrently herewith − <i>or</i> − ☐ Serial No	_, filed on	

for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all non-provisional, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States related provisional, and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by **Echo SmartLab LLC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to **Echo SmartLab LLC.**, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith:

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the Assignee, and in particular assigns to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM (Continued)

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the Assignee and the firm of **FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI** & **BIANCO P.L.**, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This agreement is governed by the laws of the State of **Florida**.

	Inventor 1 of 4		
Signature:	Vladimir Dmitriyevich PONOMAREV	_ Date:	09/25/2018
Signed in: C	city of:Monte Sereno_, Country of: _United States of A	<u>America</u>	-
	Inventor 2 of 4		
Signature:	Dmitrii Maksimovich PONOMAREV	_ Date:	
Signed in: C	City of:, Country of: <u>Monaco</u>	<u>!</u>	
	Inventor 3 of 4		
Signature:	Sergei Vladimirovich DROZHILKIN	_ Date:	
	City of:, Country of: <u>Switzerl</u>	and_	
	Inventor 4 of 4		
Signature:	Nikolay Nikolayevich MIKHAYLOV	_ Date:	
Signed in: C	City of: Nizhny Novgorod. Country of: Russia		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

Echo SmartLab LLC 2350 Mission college Blvd, Site 340, Santa Clara, CA 95054

and Echo SmartLab LLC, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore relating to:

Title of Invention for United States Patent:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VOICE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN SENDER USERS, RECIPIENT USERS AND EXTERNAL NETWORK ENTITIES

as set forth in United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inventor on the da by each inventor signature below, and further identified by Attorney Docket No.: 9242-P0001 ;	te indicated
(select one): ⊠ executed concurrently herewith -or- ☐ Serial No, filed on	****************

for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all non-provisional, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States related provisional, and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by **Echo SmartLab LLC**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to Echo SmartLab LLC., its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith:

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the Assignee, and in particular assigns to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM (Continued)

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the Assignee and the firm of FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This agreement is governed by the laws of the State of Florida.

	Inventor 1 of 4	
Signature:	/ladimir Dmitriyevich PONOMAREV	Date:
	ty of:Monte Sereno_, Country of: _United States of A	merica .
	Inventor 2 of 4	
Signature:	Dmitrii Maksimovich PONOMAREV	Date: 10/2/18
	ly of:, Country of:	
~~~	Inventor 3 of 4	
Signature:	Sergei Vladimirovich DROZHILKIN	Date:
	y of:, Country of: <u>Switzerla</u> ,	nd
	Inventor 4 of 4	
Signature:	likolay Nikolayevich MIKHAYLOV	Date:
Signed in: Cit	y of: <u>Viazniki.</u> Country of: <u>Russia</u>	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to self, assign, and transfer, and does hereby self, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby selfs, assigns, and transfers, units:

Echo SmartLab LLC 2350 Mission college Bivd, Site 340, Santa Clara, CA 95054

and Echo SmartLab LLC, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore relating to:

Title of Invention for United States Patent: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VOICE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN SENDER USERS, RECIPIENT USERS AND EXTERNAL NETWORK ENTITIES

as set forth in United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inventor o	n the date indicated
by each inventor signature below, and further identified by Attorney Docket No.: 9242-P t	XXXI;
(<u>select one</u>): Serial No file	d on

for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all non-provisional, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States related provisional, and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by **Echo SmartLab LLC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to **Echo SmartLab LLC.**, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith;

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful paths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the Assignee, and in particular assigns to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM (Continued)

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the Assignee and the firm of **FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L.**, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This agreement is governed by the laws of the State of **Florida**.

		inventor 1 of 4	***************************************	
Signature:	Vladimir Dmitriyevich PO	NOMAREV	Date:	
Signed in: (City of: <u>Monte Sereno</u>	Country of: <u>United St</u>	sies of America	
***************************************		Inventor 2 of 4		
Signature:	Dmitrii Maksimovich POł	IOMAREV	Date:	
Signed in: (City of:	, Country of:	Monaco	
		Inventor 3 of 4		
Signature:	Sergel Vladimirøvich DRI	Š.	Date:	<u> </u>
Signed in: (City of: <u>20/2/</u>	// Country of:;	Switzerland	
		inventor 4 of 4		
Signature:	Nikolay Nikolayevich Mik	HAYLOV	Date	
Signed in: (City of: <u>Nizhny Novgorod,</u> Ci	ountry of: Russia		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor acknowledges his/her prior and ongoing obligation to sell, assign, and transfer, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire world wide right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements conceived during and within the scope of his/her employment, and further acknowledges that he/she has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto:

Echo SmartLab LLC 2350 Mission college Blvd, Site 340, Santa Clara, CA 95054

and **Echo SmartLab LLC.** desires to acquire all right, title, and interest, in and to the certain inventions (identified below), applications, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore relating to:

Title of Invention for United States Patent:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING VOICE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN SENDER USERS, RECIPIENT USERS AND EXTERNAL NETWORK ENTITIES

as set forth in United States Patent Application executed by each undersigned inventoy each inventor signature below, and further identified by Attorney Docket No.: 92	
(select one): ⊠ executed concurrently herewith - or - ☐ Serial No.	_, filed on

for and to said United States Patent Application including any and all non-provisional, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States related provisional, and foreign patents and all rights of priority to be obtained therefore which may issue on any such application or for said invention therein disclosed, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by **Echo SmartLab LLC.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to **Echo SmartLab LLC.**, its successors and assigns, in accordance herewith:

Each undersigned inventor warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests hereby sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each undersigned inventor further covenants and agrees that he/she, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding relating to said inventions and improvements, communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors and its legal representatives, to secure, maintain, and enforce patent protection for such inventions and improvements and for vesting title to such inventions and improvements in the Assignee, and in particular assigns to perfect title to said above-identified certain inventions, and applications including divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions;

PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM (Continued)

Each undersigned inventor hereby grants the Assignee and the firm of **FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI** & **BIANCO P.L.**, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this Assignment. This agreement is governed by the laws of the State of **Florida**.

Inventor 1	1 of 4
Signature: Vladimir Dmitriyevich PONOMAREV	Date:
Signed in: City of:Monte Sereno_, Country of: _Unite	ed States of America
Inventor 2	2 of 4
Signature: Dmitrii Maksimovich PONOMAREV	Date:
Signed in: City of:, Country o	f: Monaco
Inventor 3	3 of 4
Signature: Sergei Vladimirovich DROZHILKIN	Date:
Signed in: City of:, Country o	
Inventor 4	4 of 4
Signature: Nikolay Nikolayevich MIKHAYLOV	Date: 09/25/2018
Signed in: City of: Nizhny Novgorod. Country of: Russ	sia